11-14-2002



COVER SHEET JLY

102280117

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies):

| 1. | Submission Type: | | | 10-29-02 | | | | | 120 |
|----|----------------------------|-------------------------|----------|---|-----------|-------|---------------|---------------|------|
| | X ne | w | / | 0-2 | 7-02 | | | · | |
| | Correction of PTO error | | (Reel | /frame |) | | | | |
| | ☐ Co | orrective Document | (Reel | /frame |) | | | | |
| 2. | Conveyance Type: | | | | | | | | |
| | Х | Assignment | | | | | | | |
| | | License | | | | | | | |
| | | Merger | | | | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | | | | | | |
| | | Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| | | Other: | | | | | | | |
| 3. | | | | , ė., , , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | | | | | |
| | 14. 19m | | | CON | VEYING PA | RTIES | | | |
| | Names of Conveying Parties | | | | | | D | ate of Conve | yanc |
| | 1. Robert M. Burk | | | | | Octo | ober 28, 2002 | | |
| | 2. Mark Holoboski | | | | | | Octo | ber 24, 2002 | |
| | 3. Mari F. Posner | | | | | | Octo | ober 24, 2002 | |
| 4. | Additi | ional Conveying Parties | Attached | 10, | 2836 | 29 | | | |

Address 1 2525 Dupont Drive Address 2 Irvine, CA 92612 11/13/2002 DBYRNE 00000191 010885 10283629

Name Allergan, Inc.

Additional Receiving Parties Attagned

If document is an assignment and the Receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Domestic Representative is attached.

RECEIVING PARTIES **Names of Receiving Parties**

| 5. | | | | | | | | |
|---------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | DOMESTIC REPRESENTAT | TIVE NAME AND ADDRESS | | | | | | |
| | Name | | | | | | | |
| | Address 1 | | | | | | | |
| | Address 2 | | | | | | | |
| 6. | | | | | | | | |
| | CORRESPONDENCE NAME AND ADDRESS | | | | | | | |
| | Name Robert J. Baran (T2-7H) | | | | | | | |
| | Address 1 Allergan, Inc. | | | | | | | |
| | Address 2 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 | | | | | | | |
| | Telephone 714-246-4669 and Fax 714-246-4249 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 7. | Total Number of pages of the conveying document, inc | cluding attachments: <u>4 pages</u> | | | | | | |
| 8. | | | | | | | | |
| | | IBER (either; not both for same property) | | | | | | |
| | Application Number | Patent Number | | | | | | |
| | Application Number | Patent Number | | | | | | |
| 9. da | If this document is being filed with a NEW patent applate of execution of the Assignment by the first inventor: | ication, enter the Docket No., Title of the Invention, and | | | | | | |
| | Title of Patent Application: OMEGA-CYCLOALKYL RECEPTOR AGONISTS | 17-HETEROARYL PROSTAGLANDIN E ₂ ANALOGS AS EP ₂ - | | | | | | |
| | Docket No.: 1747: Date of Execution by First Inventor: Octob | 2(AP) ber 28, 2002 | | | | | | |
| 10 |). Total Number of Properties Involved: 1 | | | | | | | |
| 11 | The fee amount (37 CFR §3.41) of <u>\$ 40.00</u> | | | | | | | |
| | X may be debited from our Deposit Account No. is enclosed as check no | 01-0885. | | | | | | |
| 12 | 2. X The Commissioner is authorized to deduct any this document from Deposit Account No. 01-0885. | additional fee amounts due in connection with the filing of | | | | | | |
| | the best of my information and belief, all statements made iginal document. | herein are true, and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | | | | | |
| Re | espectfully submitted, | | | | | | | |
| SI | GNATURE RIBAUM | Date/0/25/02_ | | | | | | |
| | (PED or PRINTED NAME: <u>Robert J. Baran.</u> REGI | STRATION NO. 25,806 | | | | | | |
| W PA Na | CERTIFICATE OF THE CONTROL OF THE CO | DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 385559992US) IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: BOX | | | | | | |
| <u> ၁</u> ۱(| gnature: Brue Bergum Date 10/ | CHROL | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Robert M. Burk of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, Mark Holoboski of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA and Mari F. Posner of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: OMEGA-CYCLOALKYL 17-HETEROARYL PROSTAGLANDIN E₂ ANALOGS AS EP₂-RECEPTOR AGONISTS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS: Allergan Sales, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/ We have hereunto set hand and seal this |
|---|
| October 28 2002. Robert M. Robert |
| ROBERT M. BURK State of CALIFORNIA)) ss: County of ORANGE) |
| County of $ORANGE$) |
| On OCT. 28, 2002 before me, MARY LOU MCNOWN natury public personally appeared PURT M. BURK person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. MARY LOU MCNOWN COMM. #1229524 Notary Public California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires 8/16/03 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this |
| October 24 2002. Male (plai Mark Holoboski |
| State of $CALIFORNIA$)) ss: County of $PANGE$) |
| On OCT 2/2002 before me, ARY Low Mown, natory public personally appeared MACK HOLOBOSKI personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| MARY LOU MCNOWN COMM. #1229524 Notary Public California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires 8/16/03 |

Docket No. 17472(AP)

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this \sim \nearrow |
|--|
| <u>October</u> , 2002. |
| masp |
| Mari F. Posner State of CALIFORNIA) |
| State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss: County of $ORANGE$) |
| On CCT, 24 200 before me, MARY LOW MCNOWN, mtary public personally appeared MARY F. POSNER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Massa Sur Mc Massa - |
| MARY LOU MCNOWN COMM. #1229524 Notary Public California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires 8/16/03 |

RECORDED: 10/29/2002